

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY ACCORDING TO REGULATION (EU) 2016/425

The product owner or manufacturer:

Lumen Labs (HK) Limited 21st Floor, CMA Building, 64 Connaught Road, Central, Hong Kong

declares that the personal protective equipment (PPE) described hereafter:

LHEUT-A0 Lumos Ultra Size: M (54-61cm)

is in conformity with the Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and, where such is the case, with the national standard transposing harmonized standard:

EN 1078:2012 + A1:2012 (Helmets for pedal cyclists and for users of skateboards and roller skates)

The Notified Body,

SGS FIMKO OY, Notified Body 0598 Takomotie 8, FI-00380, Helsinki, Finland

has executed the EU type examination and the

EU Type Examination Certificate, **FI21/968432**

issued on,

March 17, 2021

Hong Kong, 17/03/2021

Lumen Labs (HK) Limited 21/F, CMA Building, 64 Connaught Road Central, Central, Hong Kong

Phone: +852 5927 0128 E-mail: info@lumoshelmet.co

Eu-Wen Ding, CEO

lumoshelmet.co



EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY ACCORDING TO REGULATION (EU) 2016/425

The product owner or manufacturer:

Lumen Labs (HK) Limited 21st Floor, CMA Building, 64 Connaught Road, Central, Hong Kong

declares that the personal protective equipment (PPE) described hereafter:

LHEUT-M0 Lumos Ultra

Size: S (51-55cm), M (54-61cm), XL (61cm-65cm).

is in conformity with the Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and, where such is the case, with the national standard transposing harmonized standard: *EPI* n°2016/425.

EN 1078:2012 + A1:2012 (Helmets for pedal cyclists and for users of skateboards and roller skates)

The Notified Body,

SGS FIMKO OY, Notified Body 0598 Takomotie 8, FI-00380, Helsinki, Finland

has executed the EU type examination and the

EU Type Examination Certificate, **0598/PPE/21/2834**

issued on, November 24, 2021

Hong Kong, 24/11/2021

Lumen Labs (HK) Limited 21/F, CMA Building, 64 Connaught Road Central, Central, Hong Kong

Phone: +852 5927 0128 E-mail: info@lumoshelmet.co



EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY ACCORDING TO REGULATION (RED) 2014/53/EU

The product owner or manufacturer:

Lumen Labs (HK) Limited 21st Floor, CMA Building, 64 Connaught Road, Central, Hong Kong

declares that the essential requirements set out in the Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU have been fully fulfilled on our product with indication below:

LHEUT-A0, LHEUT-M0 Lumos Ultra

is in conformity with the Regulation (RED) 2014/53/EU and, where such is the case, with the national standard transposing harmonized standard: $EPI\ n^{\circ}(RED)\ 2014/53/EU$

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017, EN 62479:2010, ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11), ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.3 (2020-07), ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)

Hong Kong, 12/10/2020

Dis L

Lumen Labs (HK) Limited 21/F, CMA Building, 64 Connaught Road Central, Central, Hong Kong

Phone: +852 5927 0128 E-mail: info@lumoshelmet.co

Eu-Wen Ding, CEO

<u>lumoshelmet.co</u>